UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Before the SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 Release No. 93551 / November 10, 2021

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDING File No. 3-20650

In the Matter of

American CryptoFed DAO LLC,
Respondent.

RESPONDENT AMERICAN CRYPTOFED DAO
LLC'S RESPONSE TO THE DIVISION OF
ENFORCEMENT'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF
REGARDING MOTIONS TO SEAL

On June 15, 2022 and June 30, 2022, the Division of Enforcement ("Division") filed motions to seal two notices (the "Notices") respectively containing reference to the Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC" or "Commission")'s November 9, 2021 Non-Public Order Directing Examination and designating Officers Pursuant to Section 8(e) of the Securities Act of 1933 ("8(e) Order"). On June 16, 2022 and June 30, 2022, American CryptoFed DAO LLC ("Respondent" or "American CryptoFed") respectfully submitted two oppositions ("Oppositions") corresponding to the Division's motion to seal the two Notices.

On September 16, 2022, the Commission ordered "the Division shall submit by September 23, 2022 either a brief, not to exceed three pages in length, addressing why filing the Covered Documents under seal is still warranted or a statement withdrawing its motions to seal" and "Respondent may file a response by September 30, 2022, not to exceed three pages in length, addressing the same matters to be addressed by the Division."

On September 21, 2022, the Division filed its SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF REGARDING MOTIONS TO SEAL ("Brief"), in which the Division stated, "the Division

has no objection to the Commission issuing an order unsealing the two sealed Notices, and has no additional information or arguments why the Notices should remain sealed."

Accordingly, American CryptoFed respectfully requests that the Commission issues an order to unseal the two sealed Notices.

Dated: September 29, 2022

Respectfully submitted,

DocuSigned by:

Scott Moeller

A82E97EDD0C44FD...
By /s/ Scott Moeller Scott Moeller

President, American CryptoFed DAO LLC 1607 Capitol Ave Ste 327

Cheyenne, WY. 82001

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true copy of this Motion was filed by eFAP and was served on the following on this 29th day of September 2022, in the manner indicated below:

By Email:

Christopher Bruckmann, Trial Counsel

Division of Enforcement – Trial Unit U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission 100 F Street, N.E. Washington, D.C. 20549-5949 202-551-5986 bruckmannc@sec.gov

By /s/ Scott Moeller

DocuSigned by:

Scott Moeller

Scott Moeller
President, American CryptoFed DAO LLC
1607 Capitol Ave Ste 327
Cheyenne, WY. 82001